Manual of Sensor less Brushless Motor Speed Controller     Thunder Power 1
Receiver
Red
Black
Power -
Power +
brushless
motor

carefully. We have no control over the correct use, installation, application, or maintenance of our products; therefore, no
liability shall be assumed nor accepted for any damages, losses, or costs resulting from the use of the product. Any claims
arising from the operating, failure, or malfunctioning, etc. of the ESC will be denied. We assume no liability for personal injury,
property damage, or consequential damages resulting from using our product or our workmanship. As far as is legally
permitted, the obligation to compensation is limited to the invoice amount of the affected product.
Specification:  Smart Guide / LiPo Saver Series
Specification:  High Grade Series
Wiring Diagram for LiPo Saver Series:      Wiring Diagram for High Grade Series:
Size
Li-ion
Li-poly
NiMH
NiCd
LxWxH
mm
18A TPE-18BSG3 18A 22A Linear 5V/2A 2-3 5-12 YES YES 24g 45x26x10
25A TPE-25BSG3 25A 35A Linear 5V/2A 2-3 5-12 YES YES 27g 45x26x11
30A TPE-30BSG3 30A 40A Linear 5V/2A 2-3 5-12 YES YES 29g 45x26x11
40A TPE-40BSG4 40A 55A Switch Mode 5V/3A 2-4 5-15 YES YES 40g 55x28x15
40A TPE-40BSG5 40A 55A Switch Mode 6V/3A 2-5 5-18 YES YES TBA TBA
60A TPE-60BSG6 60A 80A Switch Mode 6V/3A 2-6 5-18 YES YES TBA TBA
80A TPE-80BSG6 80A 100A Switch Mode 6V/3A 2-6 5-18 YES YES TBA TBA
80A TPE-80OPT6 80A 100A N/A N/A 2-6 5-18 YES YES TBA TBA
100A TPE-100OPT12 100A 120A N/A N/A 5-12 10-36 YES YES TBA TBA
Balance
Discharge
Protection
Weight# of Battery Cells User

Switch Mode BEC(5V/3A)
5S Li-Poly
BEC Output Capability
2S Li-Poly 3S Li-Poly
Linear Mode BEC(5V/2A)
3 2
4S Li-Poly
Size
Li-ion
Li-poly
NiMH
NiCd
LxWxH
mm
6A TPE-6B3 6A 8A Linear 5V/0.8A 2-3 5-9 YES N/A 6g 24x12x7.5
10A TPE-10B4 10A 12A Linear 5V/1A 2-4 5-12 YES N/A 9g 27x17.5x7.5
12A TPE-12B4 12A 15A Linear 5V/2A 2-4 5-12 YES N/A 13g 32x24x10
18A TPE-18B4 18A 22A Linear 5V/2A 2-4 5-12 YES N/A 19g 45x24x11
25A TPE-25B4 25A 35A Linear 5V/2A 2-4 5-12 YES N/A 22g 45x24x11
30A TPE-30B4 30A 40A Linear 5V/2A 2-4 5-12 YES N/A 25g 45x24x11
80A TPE-80OPT6 80A 100A N/A N/A 2-6 10-18 YES N/A TBA TBA
100A TPE-100OPT12 100A 120A N/A N/A 5-12 10-36 YES N/A TBA TBA
Weight# of Battery Cells User
Programm-